## NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE BLAINE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD, WATONGA, OKLAHOMA

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, Notice is hereby given that the Excise Board of Blaine County, Watonga, Oklahoma will hold a meeting.

## **AGENDA**

BLAINE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD	REGULAR MEETING
JUNE 4, 2018	OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK
9:00 ARE	WATONGA, OKLAHOMA
CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL	

APPROVE TODAY'S AGENDA:

Discuss, Consider and take action on the

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON MAY 7, 2018

## **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

## NEW BUSINESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OKLAHOMA OPEN MEETING LAW

Discuss, Consider and take possible action on  $\dots$ 

**APPROPRIATIONS FOR JUNE, 2018** 

Discuss, Consider and take possible action on  $\dots$ 

**REVIEW TRANSFER OF FUNDS** 

Discuss, Consider and take possible action on ...

EMPLOYMENT OF SAVANNAH PYATT AS FULL TIME DISPATCHER/JAILER; JULIA NAGEL AS PART TIME DISPATCHER/JAILER FOR THE SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

Discuss, Consider and take possible action on ...

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 - WATONGA SCHOOLS & OKEENE SCHOOLS

Discuss, Consider and take possible action on ...

MEET WITH OFFICERS TO DISCUSS BUDGETS FOR 2018-2019
TONY ALMAGUER – SHERIFF
RIAN PARKER – ASSESSOR
CHRISTY MATLI – COURT CLERK
JIM SHELTON – EMERGENCY MANAGER

RECESS OR ADJOURN:

TO BE COMPLETED BY PERSON FILING NOTICE:

NAME & TITLE: D. JENNIFER HAIGLER, BLAINE COUNTY CLERK

ADDRESS: PO BOX 138, WATONGA, OK 73772

PHONE: (580) 623-5890

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AT 9:00 AM JUNE 1, 2018

SIGNED: \_\_\_\_\_COUNTY CLERK (SEAL)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Posted this 1<sup>St</sup> day of June, 2018, at the Courthouse West door, Courthouse East door, and Elevator entrance door of the Blaine County Courthouse in Watonga, Oklahoma.